=OP \$40.00 118

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johann IRASCHKO	01/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knorr-Bremse Systeme fuer Nutzfahrzeuge GmbH	
Street Address:	Moosacher Strasse 80	
City:	Muenchen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80809	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11859995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: wcousins@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 2: PO Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037068.59510US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey D. Sanok

Total Attachments: 1

source=59510USAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020985 FRAME: 0597

500547271

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Knorr-Bremse Systeme fuer Nutzfahrzeuge GmbH **Moosacher Strasse 80** 80809 Muenchen Germany

(hereinafter ASS	SIGNEE) all right, title and interes	st for the United States, its terri	itories and possessions in and to
his invention rel	lating to:		in and w
AD	JUSTING APPARATUS FOR A	PNEUMATICALLY ACTUAT	ED DISC BRAKE
as set forth in his	s United States Patent Application	(check one):	
\boxtimes	executed concurrently herewith, executed on, Application No. 11/859,995, filed PCT International Application, No.	September 24, 2007, .:, filed,	
including any and representatives a	nited States Patent Application inc etters Patent of the United States d all reissues or extensions thereof, and assigns to the full end of the te and entirely as would have been hel	which may issue on any such a , to be held and enjoyed by said A erm or terms for which any and	pplication or for said invention, ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal all such Latters Petent may be
Each of the under and all such Lette	rsigned hereby authorizes and requers Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its su	ests the Commissioner of Paten accessors or assigns in accordanc	ts and Trademarks to issue any e herewith;
Each of the under interests herein s conflict herewith;	rsigned warrants and covenants the old and assigned and that he has n	at he has the full and unencumb ot executed and will not execute	ered right to sell and assign the any document or instrument in
will execute and delawful acts deemed perfect title to sai Letters Patent who successors, or ass	rsigned further covenants and agree r assigns all information known to l deliver any papers, make all rightf ed necessary or desirable by said a id invention, to said application in nich may be granted therefor or the signs or to assist said ASSIGNEE, sing Latters Patent of the United St	him relating to said invention or iul oaths, testify in any legal pro ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal cluding divisions and continuation ereon, including reissues or extensions.	patent application and that he beedings and perform all other il representatives or assigns to ions thereof and to any and all
ro meer in this Wa	signed hereby grants the firm of Cl ssignment any further identification and Trademark Office for recordati	n which may be necessary or des	any partner thereof, the power sirable to comply with the rules
Signature: Inventor one:	Johann IR.	ASCYTKO	<u>14.01.200</u> 8
		•	

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

Page 1 of 1